
Form version 5, March, 2018 

CITY ATTORNEY OFFICE - LEGAL REVIEW CHECKLIST 

Name of Agreement: 
Department:  

Agreement Action: 

For City Attorney Use only: 
Agreement Terms: Comments/Specific Provision in Agreement 

Term (Duration of Agreement) 
Termination Clause 
Renewal Clause 
Insurance 
Indemnification 
Assignment 
Fiscal Funding Requirement 

Inspector General Provision 
FL. Public Records Provision (2016) 

Governing Law 
Venue 
Attorney’s fees 

Business Principles: Comments 
Fees:  Total Value 
Fees:  Per Fiscal Year 

Other Issues: Comments 
Non-Negotiable Issues/ 
Miscellaneous Issues/ 
Special Considerations 

Consistent with applicable policies including, but not limited to, Procurement policies. Yes  ☐ 

Attorney: ________________________________________ 
Reviewed and approved as to form and legal sufficiency only 

City Manager approval

Contact person: 

City Commission approval 
Agenda item #:
Agenda meeting date:
Resolution #:

New Renewal Amendment *Renewal: Only change is the agreement term
*Amendment: For changes other than/in 
addition to term

* *

Does the Contractor require the City to sign first?:

E-verify

Reviewed by Purchasing


	Term Duration of Agreement: Agreement IV- five years with one or more renewals not exceeding a total of five years
	Termination Clause: Participation Agreement: 90 days
	Renewal Clause: IV- one or more renewals not exceeding a total of five years (exercised option 1 for 3 years, and option 2 for 2 years)
	Fees  Total Value: Est. $2,462,089.85 (total to date: $1,562,156.41) (This Amendment will only add approximately $1400.00 a year in transaction costs) 
	Fees  Per Fiscal Year: 2015- $156,448.57, 2016- $180,513.84, 2017- $209,764.60, 2018- $289, 355.97, 2019- $322,992.74, 2020- $113,716.93 2021- $364,564.31, Est. 2022- $505,799.10, Est. 2023- $647,033.89
	NonNegotiable Issues Miscellaneous Issues Special Considerations: Piggyback of State of Florida Agreement.  Amendment is to provide online payment processing for Building and Development Services 


(This Amendment will only add approximately $1400.00 a year in transaction costs) 

	Consistent with applicable policies including but not limited to Procurement policies Yes: On
	name of agreement: eCommerce Payment Platform Addendum to Participation Agreement with Bank of America, N.A.
	Assignment: XXVIIII- upon notice and amendment to substitute assignee
	NonDiscrimination Policy: Agreement X., H.
	Inspector General Provision: Agreement Art. VIII
	FL Public Records Provision 2016: Amendment 8, XXXIII
	Attorneys fees: n/a
	Waiver of Jury trial: n/a
	Department: Development Services/IT/Finance
	Contact person: Lauren Czencz
	City Manager approval: Off
	City Commission approval: Yes
	Agenda item #: 
	Agenda meeting date: 
	Group7: Choice3
	Governing law: [Florida]
	Venue list: [Palm Beach County]
	Attorney name: [Kelly Brandon, Esq.]
	Insurance: [City standard]
	Indemnification: [City standard]
	Resolution: 
	Execution: [No]
	Reviewed by Purchasing: Yes


